

S.No. 04
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 929/2024

ZAREEFA BEGUM

...Petitioner(s)

Through : Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate

Vs

UT OF JK AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through : None.

CORAM:

Khursheed ul Islam,
(Registrar Judicial)

ORDER

16.04.2025

As per the office report, objections/reply in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 10.07.2024 and order dated 18.02.2025 has not been filed.

On previous date of hearing, i.e. on 18.03.2025 one more opportunity of three weeks was provided to the respondents for filing the same, despite that needful has not been done till date.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Roster Bench on 14.05.2025.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
16.04.2025