

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 929/2024 CM(2503/2024)

ZAREEFA BEGUM

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate
Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla-ud-din Ganie, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
09.03.2026

1. Proceedings in the present case are deferred in terms of interim direction dated 06.05.2024 passed by this court.
2. List on 20.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
09.03.2026
“Misba”

